
 

 

 

TOWN OF HUDSON 
Board of Selectmen 

12 School Street   ·   Hudson, New Hampshire 03051   ·   Tel: 603-886-6024   ·   Fax: 603-598-6481 

 

 

TO: Board of Selectmen 

FROM: Steve Malizia, Town Administrator 

DATE: September 3, 2024 

SUBJECT:                  2025 Scheduled Holidays 

 

The twelve standard dates as set by the personnel policies are as follows: 

 

HOLIDAY: DATE OF HOLIDAY: TOWN HALL CLOSED: 

New Year’s Day January 1 Wednesday (1/1) 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day January 20 Monday (1/20) 
Presidents’ Day February 17 Monday (2/17) 
Memorial Day May 26 Monday (5/26) 
Juneteenth Freedom Day June 19 Thursday (6/19) 
Independence Day July 4 Friday (7/4) 
Labor Day September 1 Monday (9/1) 
Columbus Day October 13 Monday (10/13) 
Veterans’ Day November 11 Tuesday (11/11) 
Thanksgiving Day November 27 Thursday (11/27) 
Floating Holiday November 28 Friday (11/28) 
Christmas December 25 Thursday (12/25) 


